
Petition for Variance 
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County for the property 
locatedat 22.0I HNr J.h1.L .F;,,,z~ ~tr Coc1<:.1JY,::nNc.~ /J'/4 2./tUo 

which is presently zoned. ___ ~ ___ c ____ z _________________ _ 
Deed Reference: ~!lE ::!! ~ I ~LL Tax Account# '?:: 1.!2.~..!lJ:JS2..§. L 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 

IAo/ . 3.A: 

(j ,:- 3 't ,C t:E"T'" //J l.N: V f),:: 7H IF /lfAX Nl1 I.J "1 P~ #1 / 771:.0 

3.S ~otrr. 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate 
hardship or practical difficulty.) 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Company 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Case No. ~<:). l l - C) D ~ 7 -A.; 

REVB/20107 

INVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

City State 

Representative to be Contacted: 

81t11e~ €. .Gb•IC'.. 
qE',IZl,/OLo CAos.:s er 1:rztrt., l:n:,. 

Name 

.3ZD F:To~w..u 
Address 

/0~01o1 
City 

Offic.f. Use Dn\1 

State 

£stimatf.d Lf.ngth of liearing ====~-== 
Unavailablf. for litaring 

Reviewed by __ J_........:=_ F ____ Date 4 f o- f lj 

Telephone No. 

2.11.36 
Zip Code 

J(/0- 8Z3-~47o 
Telephone No. 

U2S~ 
Zip Code 
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Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd. 
Registered Professional Land Surveyors • Established 1906 

Suite 100 • 320 East Towsontown Boulevard • Towson, MD 21286 

Phone: (410) 823-4470 • Fax: (4 10) 823-4473 • www.gcelimited.com 

Zoning Case 2011-0307-A 

Hardship and Practical Difficulty: 

The desired height is needed to meet the required pitch of the roof for the design style of the 
house and the proposed footprint. 

The requested addition to the height will not be noticed because the proposed house will set 
back over 300' from Pine Hill Farm Lane and the proposed house will be located in a large 
expanse of open area on the 25 acre subject property 



Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd. 
Registered Professional Land Surveyors • Established 1906 

Suite 100 • 320 East Towsontown Boulevard • Towson, Maryland 21286 
Phone: (410) 823-4470 • Fax: (410) 823-4473 • www.gcelimited.com 

ZONING DESCRIPTION 
POWDERLY PROPERTY 

March 21 , 2011 

Beginning for the same at the southwest corner of Pine Hill Farms Lane 
and Falls Road, being Lot 5 in the subdivision of "Pine Hill Farms", as recorded in 
Baltimore County Plat Book S.M. No. 58 folio 86. 

Containing 25.057 Acres of land, more or less. 

Also known as #2201 Pine Hill Farms Lane and located in the 8th Election 
District, 3rd Councilmanic District. 

This description only satisfies the requirements of the Office of Zoning and 
should not be used for conveyance purposes. 



RE: PETITION FOR VARIAN CE 
2201 Pine Hill Farms Lane; 
SW comer of Pine Hill Farm Lane 
and Falls Road 
3rdth Councilmanic Districts 
Legal Owner: John and Christine Powderly 

Petitioner( s) 

* * * * * * * 

* BEFORE THE 

* ZONING COMMISSIONER 

* FOR 

* BALTIMORE COUNTY 

* 2011-0307-A 

* * * * * * 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Pursuant to Baltimore County Charter § 524.1, please enter the appearance of People's 

Counsel for Baltimore County as an interested party in the above-captioned matter. Notice 

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any 

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People's Counsel on all correspondence sent 

and all documentation filed in the case. 

RECEIVED 

APR 1'4 2011 

·_ .. ./JJJ. .. ~ .... 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

D.t f) 2'-~to 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People's Counsel 
Jefferson Building, Room 204 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of April, 2011, a copy of the foregoing Entry 

of Appearance was mailed to John and Christine Powderly, 1 Quail Covey Court, Reisterstown, 

Maryland 21136, Petitioner(s). 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 



ZONIN- NOTICE 
CASE #:2011-0307-A 

PLACE: Room 205 Jefferson Building 
TIME & 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 

DATE: 10:00 am Wednesday June 1, 2011 

Variance to allow a proposed dwelling 
with a height of 39 feet in lieu of the 
maximum permitted height of 35 feet. 

POSTPONEMENTS DU£c' TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY TO CONFIRM HEARING 

CALL 410 -887 -3391 THE DAY 8EFORE THE SCHEDULED HEARING DATE 
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Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd. 
Registered Professional Land Surveyors • Established 1906 

Suite 100 • 320 Easl Towsontown Boulevard • Towson, Maryland 21286 
Phone: (410) 823-4470 • Fax: (410) 823-4473 • www.gcellmlted.com 

Lawrence M. Stahl, Esq. 
RECEIVED Managing Administrative Law Judge 

105 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 MAY 27 2011 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRAT.fVE HEARINGS 

Re: Case #2011-0307-A 

Dear Mr. Stahl, 

My clients, John and Clu-istine Powderly, no longer wish to pursue a variance in this case. 
Therefore, I respectfully request the withdraw of this case. 

With regards, 

z!i_cc:y 
Brnce E. Doak 
Principal 

C:\Documents and Settings\bdoak.GCE\Desktop\Blank Forms\CLetter.doc 



}vfay 24, 2011 

Baltimore County Zoning Review Office 

111 West Chesapeake A venue 

Room #111 

Towson, Maryland 21204 

RE: Case #2011-0307-A 

2201 Pine Hill Farms Lane 

Hearing Date: June 1, 2011 10:00am 

To Whom It May Concern, 

We are writing as representatives of the Pine Hill Farms Homeowners 
Association regarding the above mentioned upcoming Zoning Review Hearing. 

The PHFHA met on Monday, May 2:J'd, 2011 to discuss the Powderly proposed 
residence and all members were present other than Bill and Carolyn Fleischer. 

The Fleischer's expressed their concerns in a separate letter which is included. 

Members included: 

John and Debra Carey #2208 

John and Amy Chay #2200 

BJ Surhoff #2205 

Bill and Diane Donohue #2203 

M1ke and Kathy McGonigle #2204 

(All addresses are Pine Hill Farms Lane, Cockeysville, Maryland 21030) 

All members reviewed the Powderly residence plans and all agreed that 
thP rfpsfrrn ;mrl nrnnnsprf m;;,fpri;;,/s 11sprf wPrP ;;,ffr;;,r:tivP ;;,nrl wn11/rl r:nmn!PmPnt 



the exjstJng dwelljngs. The members then djscussed and revjewed the request to 

bu11d the home wdh a he1ght (39') that would exceed the Baltjmore County 
he1ght restn.ctjons of 35'. The group UNANIMOUSLY agreed that the Baltimore 

County he1ght restn.ctjons be adhered to for the follow1ng reasons: 

1) The proposed home would set a precedence Ji the new owners would be 

granted the nght to exceed County mandates 

2) The Powderly home would be h1gher than all of the other dwelilngs on 

P1ne Hjll Farms Lane (as a po1nt of reference, the Carey res1dence js 35: 
the Chay res1dence js 32: the Chay barns are 27' and 28' respectjvelY, the 

McGomgles house js 28: exjstJng Dudley house js 30') 

Thank you for your cons1deratjon of our comb1ned suggestJ"on and please do not 

hesdate to contact us 1f there are any further questJ"ons or concerns. 

S1ncerelY, 

All Members of the P1ne H1Jl Farms Homeowners Assodatjon 

If there are any questjons or concerns, please feel free to call : 

John Chay (410) 785-1558. 
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Fwd: Fw: Back to mess9d 

John Chay Add to contacts 

To john Carey, Bee Jay, Diane Donohue, Cathy Mgonigle 

We've added this sender to your safe list. That way you can always see what they've ser 

Sent from my iPad 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "amychay@aol.com" <amychay@aol.com > 

Date: May 23, 2011 5:08:25 PM EDT 
To: chayharvest@aol.com 
Subject: Fw: 

Sent via DROID on Verizon Wireless 

-----Original message-----

From: carolyn fleischer <carolynfleischer@hotmail.com> 
To: amychay@aol.com 

Sent: Mon, May 23, 2011 13:21 :04 GMT +00:00 
Subject: 

Dear John: 

Thank you for the update. We regret that due to personal matters we 
can not attend the meeting. 

First, I want to thank you for the work that you do - it has made living at 
Pine Hill Farms - now 21 plus years - a pleasure and is very much 
appreciated. 

As you know, we all live here in privacy with no interference from the 
outside world and especially the HOA - thanks in large measure to you. 
This is the major reason we call Pine Hill our home. 

I believe our neighbors would agree. I understand that a new residence 
seeks a height variance. While we would not impose our wishes on 

http:/ /by 156w.bay 156.mail.live.com/mail/InboxLight.aspx?n= 1206916910 5/24/2011 
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others - and generally people should be able to design and build what 
they want - we recognize that this is a sensitive issue - especially in our 
rural setting and where neighbors have made a conscience effort to 
respect the privacy of each other. 

Accordingly, we oppose the variance - for the reasons you explained in 
your email. 

About our ads 
Sincerely 

Advertise Help Center 
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